following unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet at January 31, 2005, and unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of
operations for the year ended January 31, 2005 should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of Mitcham and Seamap and the related
notes. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements were prepared as if the acquisition occurred as of, or at the beginning of, each
period presented. There are no significant adjustments required to the historical financial data to conform the accounting policies of the two companies unless
described herein.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are presented for informational purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of
results of operations or financial position that would have occurred had the transaction been consummated at the beginning of the period presented, nor are
they necessarily indicative of future results.

MITCHAM INDUSTRIES, INC. SEAMAP, INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.
UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

  January 31, 2005
  Historical
   Pro Forma
  Mitcham   SeaMap   Adjustments  Combined
  (In thousands)
ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 13,138  $ 1,402  $ (2,916) (A) $ 11,624
Accounts receivable, net   6,021   688   —   6,709
Current portion of notes receivable, net   1,192   —   —   1,192
Inventories   1,096   —   1,096
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   705   —   —   705
Current assets of discontinued operations   393   —   —   393

Total current assets   21,449   3,186   (2,916)   21,719
Seismic equipment lease pool, property and equipment   74,792   592   —   75,384
Accumulated depreciation of seismic equipment lease pool, property and

equipment   (55,067)   (510)   —   (55,577)
Long-term assets of discontinued operations   216   —   —   216
Other assets   5   —   5,343(A)   5,348

Total assets  $ 41,395  $ 3,268  $ 2,427  $ 47,090

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 4,893  $ 2,689  $ —  $ 7,582
Current maturities - long-term debt   918   —   —   918
Income taxes payable   284   —   —   284
Deferred revenue   652   —   —   652
Wages payable   299   —   —   299
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   458   3   39(A)   500
Current liabilities of discontinued operations   14   —   —   14

Total current liabilities   7,518   2,692   39   10,249
Long-term debt   —   3   3,000(A)   3,003

Total liabilities   7,518   2,695   3,039   13,252
Shareholders’ equity:

Preferred stock   —   —   —   —
Common stock   99   —   —   99

Additional paid-in capital   62,702   419   (419)   62,702
Treasury stock, at cost   (4,686)   —   —   (4,686)
Deferred compensation   (94)   —   —   (94)
Accumulated deficit(retained earnings)   (26,282)   154   (193)(A)   (26,321)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   2,138   —   2,138

Total shareholders’ equity   33,877   573   (612)   33,838

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity  $ 41,395  $ 3,268  $ 2,427  $ 47,090

MITCHAM INDUSTRIES, INC. SEAMAP, INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.
UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

  Year Ended January 31, 2005
  Historical
   Pro Forma
  Mitcham   SeaMap   Adjustments  Combined
  (In thousands, except per share data)
Revenues:
Equipment leasing  $ 17,086  $ —  $ —  $ 17,086
Equipment sales   9,282   5,686   —   14,968

Total revenues   26,368   5,686   —   32,054

Costs and expenses:
Direct costs — seismic leasing   1,644   —   —   1,644
Cost of equipment sales   4,626   2,643   —   7,269
General and administrative   6,969   2,379   —   9,348
Provision for doubtful accounts   155   —   —   155
Depreciation and amortization   10,596   —   —   10,596

Total costs and expenses   23,990   5,022   —   29,012

Operating income   2,378   664   —   3,042

Other income (expense) — net   (52)   12   (150) (B)  (190)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   2,326   676   (150)   2,852

Provision (benefit) for income taxes   277   112   —   389

Income from continuing operations   2,049   564   (150)   2,463

Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes of $0   80   —   —   80

Net income  $ 2,129  $ 564  $ (150)  $ 2,543

Income per common share from continuing operations

Basic  $ 0.23  $   $   $ 0.32
Diluted  $ 0.22  $   $   $ 0.31

Net Income per common share

Basic  $ 0.24  $   $   $ 0.29
Diluted  $ 0.23  $   $   $ 0.27

Shares used in computing net income per common share:

Basic   8,849   8,849
Dilutive effect of common stock equivalents   455   455

Diluted   9,304   9,304